
AMENDED FILING EXPLANATION

This amended March 31, 2011 Quarterly Statement is being filed to correct an actuarial error which overstated life reserves by
$1,000,000 on the 2010 Annual Statement. That error resulted in surplus being understated by $1,000,000 on the 2010 Annual
Statement, which has been amended, and on the March 31, 2011 Quarterly Statement.
The correct figures are reflected in this amended March 31, 2011Quarterly Statement.
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Statement as of March 31, 2011 of the First Catholic Slovak Ladies Association Of The U.S.A.

Q03

  LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS
1 2

Current December 31
Statement Date Prior Year

 1. Aggregate reserve for life contracts (including $...........0 Modco Reserve)........................................................................................... .....................535,579,705 .....................523,336,000
 2. Aggregate reserve for accident and health contracts (including $..........0 Modco Reserve)................................................................. ........................................... ...........................................
 3. Liability for deposit-type contracts (including $..........0 Modco Reserve).............................................................................................. .........................8,279,153 .........................8,260,202
 4. Contract claims:

4.1 Life............................................................................................................................................................................................... ............................640,047 ............................663,195
4.2 Accident and health..................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................

 5. Refunds due and unpaid....................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
 6. Provisions for refunds payable in following calendar year - estimated amounts:

6.1 Apportioned for payment.............................................................................................................................................................. ........................................... ...........................................
6.2 Not yet apportioned...................................................................................................................................................................... .........................2,065,840 .........................2,000,000

 7. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health contracts received in advance less $..........0
discount; including $..........0 accident and health premiums................................................................................................................. ............................558,906 ............................555,548

8. Certificate and contract liabilities not included elsewhere:
8.1 Surrender values on canceled contracts...................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
8.2 Other amounts payable on reinsurance including $..........0 assumed and $..........0 ceded........................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
8.3 Interest maintenance reserve (IMR)............................................................................................................................................ .........................1,417,156 .........................1,449,950

9. Commissions to fieldworkers due or accrued - life and annuity contracts $..........0, accident and health $..........0
and deposit-type contract funds $..........0............................................................................................................................................. ...................................818 ..............................98,017

10. Commissions and expense allowances payable on reinsurance assumed........................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
11. General expenses due or accrued........................................................................................................................................................ .........................1,955,686 .........................2,590,365
12. Transfers to Separate Accounts due or accrued (net) (including $..........0 accrued for expense allowances

recognized in reserves)......................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
13. Taxes, licenses and fees due or accrued.............................................................................................................................................. ..............................95,017 ............................127,033
14. Unearned investment income................................................................................................................................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
15. Amounts withheld or retained by Society as agent or trustee............................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
16. Amounts held for fieldworkers' account, including $...........0 fieldworkers' credit balances................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
17. Remittances and items not allocated..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
18. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates................................................................................................. ........................................... ...........................................
19. Liability for benefits for employees and fieldworkers if not included above........................................................................................... ..............................22,500 ..............................22,500
20. Borrowed money $..........0 and interest thereon $..........0.................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21. Miscellaneous liabilities:

21.1 Asset valuation reserve................................................................................................................................................................ .........................7,149,876 .........................6,907,564
21.2 Reinsurance in unauthorized companies..................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.3 Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers.......................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.4 Payable to subsidiaries and affiliates........................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.5 Drafts outstanding........................................................................................................................................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
21.6 Funds held under coinsurance..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.7 Derivatives................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.8 Payable for securities................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.9 Payable for securities lending...................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................

22. Aggregate write-ins for liabilities............................................................................................................................................................ ............................178,239 ............................205,804
23. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts business (Lines 1 to 22)................................................................................................. .....................557,942,943 .....................546,216,178
24. From Separate Accounts Statement..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
25. Total liabilities (Lines 23 to 24).............................................................................................................................................................. .....................557,942,943 .....................546,216,178
26. Aggregate write-ins for other than liabilities and surplus funds............................................................................................................. .......................................0 .......................................0
27. Surplus notes......................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
28. Aggregate write-ins for surplus funds.................................................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
29. Unassigned funds.................................................................................................................................................................................. .......................89,961,251 .......................89,517,916
30. Total (Lines 26 through 29) (including $..........0 in Separate Accounts Statement).............................................................................. .......................89,961,251 .......................89,517,916
31. Totals (Lines 25 + 30) (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 3).................................................................................................................................... .....................647,904,194 .....................635,734,094

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
2201. WITHHOLDING TAXES........................................................................................................................................................................ ...............................(8,784) ...............................(8,784)
2202. DELEVOPMENT FUND........................................................................................................................................................................ ..............................14,966 ..............................35,354
2203. PROVISION FOR INDIGENT MEMBER FUND.................................................................................................................................... ............................100,000 ............................100,000
2298. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 22 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... ..............................72,057 ..............................79,234
2299. Totals (Lines 2201 thru 2203 plus 2298) (Line 22 above)..................................................................................................................... ............................178,239 ............................205,804
2601. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2602. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2603. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 26 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2699. Totals (Lines 2601 thru 2603 plus 2698) (Line 26 above)..................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2801. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2802. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2803. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2898. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 28 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2899. Totals (Lines 2801 thru 2803 plus 2898) (Line 28 above)..................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0



Statement as of March 31, 2011 of the First Catholic Slovak Ladies Association Of The U.S.A.

Q04

  SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
1 2 3

Current Year Prior Year Prior Year
To Date To Date Ended December 31

 1. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health contracts....................................................... ................13,345,659 ................13,982,372 ................47,115,695
 2. Considerations for supplementary contracts with life contingencies........................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
3. Net investment income................................................................................................................................................ ..................8,787,640 ..................8,416,897 ................34,322,923
4. Amortization of Interest Maintenance Reserve (IMR).................................................................................................. .......................32,792 .......................20,779 .....................127,940
5. Separate Accounts net gain from operations excluding unrealized gains and losses................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
6. Commissions and expense allowances on reinsurance ceded................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
7. Reserve adjustments on reinsurance ceded............................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
8. Miscellaneous income:

8.1 Income from fees associated with investment management, administration and
contract guarantees from Separate Accounts...................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

8.2 Charges and fees for deposit-type contracts....................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
8.3 Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income.................................................................................................... .....................101,900 .......................97,440 .......................42,789

 9. Totals (Lines 1 to 8.3).................................................................................................................................................. ................22,267,991 ................22,517,488 ................81,609,347
10. Death benefits............................................................................................................................................................. .....................888,492 .....................748,469 ..................3,460,378
11. Matured endowments (excluding guaranteed annual pure endowments)................................................................... .........................6,124 ........................(2,254) .......................10,195
12. Annuity benefits........................................................................................................................................................... ..................4,917,502 ..................4,421,118 ................14,725,783
13. Disability benefits and benefits under accident and health contracts including premiums waived $..........0............... ................................... ................................... ...................................
14. Surrender benefits and withdrawals for life contracts.................................................................................................. .....................416,395 .....................598,390 ..................5,992,628
15. Interest and adjustments on contract or deposit-type contract funds.......................................................................... .......................51,252 .......................53,717 ..................1,460,151
 16. Payments on supplementary contracts with life contingencies................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 17. Increase in aggregate reserve for life and accident and health contracts................................................................... ................12,243,704 ................13,303,381 ................39,963,000
 18. Totals (Lines 10 to 17)................................................................................................................................................. ................18,523,469 ................19,122,821 ................65,612,135
 19. Commissions on premiums, annuity considerations and deposit-type contract funds (direct business only)............. .....................418,974 .....................344,341 ..................1,972,376
 20. Commissions and expense allowances on reinsurance assumed.............................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 21. General insurance expenses and fraternal expenses................................................................................................. ..................2,016,711 ..................2,043,333 ..................8,165,433
 22. Insurance taxes, licenses and fees............................................................................................................................. .....................105,556 .....................109,654 .....................231,876
 23. Increase in loading on deferred and uncollected premiums........................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 24. Net transfers to or (from) Separate Accounts net of reinsurance................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 25. Aggregate write-ins for deductions.............................................................................................................................. ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
 26. Totals (Lines 18 to 25)................................................................................................................................................. ................21,064,710 ................21,620,149 ................75,981,820
 27. Net gain from operations before refunds to members (Line 9 minus Line 26)............................................................ ..................1,203,281 .....................897,339 ..................5,627,527
 28. Refunds to members................................................................................................................................................... .....................524,966 .....................467,921 ..................2,064,948
 29. Net gain from operations after refunds to members and before realized capital

gains (losses) (Line 27 minus Line 28)........................................................................................................................ .....................678,315 .....................429,418 ..................3,562,579
 30. Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of .....0 (excluding $..........0 transferred to the IMR)........... ............................905 ............................248 .......................24,678
 31. Net income (Lines 29 + 30)......................................................................................................................................... .....................679,220 .....................429,666 ..................3,587,257

SURPLUS ACCOUNT
 32. Surplus, December 31, prior year................................................................................................................................ ................89,517,729 ................86,526,762 ................86,526,762
 33. Net income from operations (Line 31)......................................................................................................................... .....................679,220 .....................429,666 ..................3,587,257
 34. Change in net unrealized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $..........0..................................................... .......................11,460 .......................70,143 .....................441,192
 35. Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain (loss)................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 36. Change in nonadmitted assets.................................................................................................................................... ........................(4,845) ......................(42,840) ......................(23,467)
 37. Change in liability for reinsurance in unauthorized companies................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 38. Change in reserve on account of change in valuation basis (increase) or decrease.................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 39. Change in asset valuation reserve.............................................................................................................................. ....................(242,312) ....................(288,208) .................(1,014,015)
 40. Surplus (contributed to) withdrawn from Separate Accounts during period................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 41. Other changes in surplus in Separate Accounts Statement........................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 42. Change in surplus notes.............................................................................................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 43. Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles................................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 44. Change in surplus as a result of reinsurance.............................................................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 45. Aggregate write-ins for gains and losses in surplus.................................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
 46. Net change in surplus for the year (Lines 33 through 45)........................................................................................... .....................443,523 .....................168,761 ..................2,990,967
 47. Surplus as of statement date (Lines 32 + 46).............................................................................................................. ................89,961,251 ................86,695,523 ................89,517,729

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
08.301. COOKBOOK INCOME................................................................................................................................................ .........................5,050 .........................6,027 .......................22,736
08.302. MISCELLANEOUS...................................................................................................................................................... ............................337 ..............................30 .......................20,053
08.303. RENTAL INCOME....................................................................................................................................................... .......................96,513 .......................91,383 ...................................
08.398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 8.3 from overflow page............................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
08.399. Totals (Lines 08.301 thru 08.303 plus 08.398) (Line 8.3 above)................................................................................. .....................101,900 .......................97,440 .......................42,789
2501. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2502. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2503. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page................................................................................ ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
2599. Totals (Lines 2501 thru 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above)........................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
4501. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
4502. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
4503. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
4598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 45 from overflow page................................................................................ ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
4599. Totals (Lines 4501 thru 4503 plus 4598) (Line 45 above)........................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
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